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Susan D. Ritenour, Secretary and Treasurer FPSC, CLK - CORRESPONDENCE
and Regulatory Manager ~Admiaistrative Parties Consumer

Gulf Power 
DOCUME'NTNO.09303'08'"One Energy Place 

Pensacola, Florida 32520-0781 DISTRIBUnON: Ref· 
~ 
Gr~"-

Re: Return of Confidential Documents to the Source, Docket No. 080439-EI 

Dear Ms. Ritenour: 

Commission staffhave advised that confidential Document Nos. 05229-08, 05516-08, 
06503-08, and 06717-08, filed on behalf of Gulf Power Company, can be returned to the source. The 
documents are enclosed. 

Please do not hesitate to contact me if you have any questions concerning return of this 
material. 

Sincerely, 

~&J 
Ann Cole 
Commission Clerk 

AC:mhmc 
Enclosure 

cc: 	Tripp Coston, Division ofRegulatory Compliance 
Jerry HaUenstein, Division ofRegulatory Compliance 
Rosanne Gervasi, Office of the General Counsel 

CAPITAL CmCLE OFFICE CENTER. 2540 SHUMARD OAKBoULEVARD. T ALLAHAS8EE, FL 32399-0850 
An Affirmative Action / Equal Opportunity Employer 
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1. Mlcle Addressed to;"",";;'':;'' ."', 
0(,5(:13-<)8"; 01#71 

Susan D. Ritenour 
One Energy Place 
Pensacola, FL 32520-0780 

Is delivery address different from Item 17 0 Yes 
; If YES, enter delivery address below: XNO 

3. Service TYPe
4i:J Certified Mall 0 Express Mell 
o Registered 0 Retum Receipt for Merchlndllle 
o Insured Mail 0 C.O.D. 

4. RestrIcted Delivery? (Extra 0 Yes 
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Ca~~ Assignment and Scheduling Record Page 1 of 1 

Section 1 - Office of Commission Clerk 

Docket No. 080439-EI Date Docketed: 07/0812008 Title: Request for confidential classification of portions of review 
of fuel procurement hedging practices of Florida's investor
owned electric utilities, by Gulf Power Company. 

Company: Gulf Power Company 

Official Filing Date: Expiration: 
Last Day to Suspend: 

Referred to: ADM ClK CMP ECR (GCl) PIF RCA SCR SGA 

("0· indicates OPR) x x 
Section 2 - OPR Completes and returns to ClK in 10 workdays. Time Schedule 

WARNING: THIS SCHEDULE IS AN INTERNAL PLANNING DOCUMENT 
IT IS TENTATIVE AND SUBJECT TO REVISION. 
FOR UPDATES CONTACT THE RECORDS SECTION: (850) 413-6770 

Program Module A17 

S~iff Assignments 
Due Dates 

OPR Staff [QJ Current CASR revision level Previous Current 

1. 
2. 
3. 
4. 
5. 
6. 
7. 

Staff Counsel 8. 
9. 

10. 
OCRs 11. 

12. 
13. 
14. =!===15. 
16. 
17. 
18. ===i19. 
20. 
21. 
22. 
23. 
24. 
25. 
26. 
27. 
28. 
29. 

Recommended assignments for hearing 30. f= 
and/or deciding this case: 31. I 

32. I 
Full Commission Commission Panel  33.-Hearing Examiner Staff 34.- - 35. 
Date filed with CLK: 36. 

37. 
Initials OPR 38. 


Staff Counsel 
 39. 
40. 

Sectlon 3 - Chalrman Completes Asslgnments are as follows: 

Prehearing 0fficer 
Staff 

All 

Commissioners ADM 

CT I ED I MM I AG I SK 

I I I I 
Where panels are assigned the senior Commissioner is Panel Chairman: 
the identical panel decides the case. 
Where one Commissioner, a Hearing Examiner or a Staff Member is 
assigned the full Commission decides the case. 

Approved: 
Date: 

PSC/CLK015-C (Rev. 04/07) * COMPLETED EVENTS 
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Section 1 - Office of Commission Cler~ ~ 

Docket No. OS0439-EI Date Docketed: 0710812008 

Company: Gulf Power Company 

Title: Request for confidential classification of portions of review 
of fuel procurement hedging practices of Florida's investor
owned electric utilities, by Gulf Power Company. 

Official Filing Date: Expiration: 
Last Day to Suspend: 
Referred to: 
("0" indicates OPR) 

Section 2 - OPR ~etes 

ADM ClK 

and returns to CLK in 10 workdays. 

ECR (GCl) 
x 

PIF RCP SGA 
x I 

Time Schedule 

SSC 
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Stiff A~~igDmeD1S FOR UPDATES CONTACT THE RECORDS SECTION: (850) 413-6770 

Due Dates 
QPR S1aff R Gervasi [QJ Current CASR revision level 

1. Recommendation to Office of General Counsel 
2. Order on Confidentiality 
3. Close Docket or Revise CASR 
4. 
5. 
6. 
7. 

Staff Counsel R Gervasi S. 
9. 

10. 
0CRs. (RCP) T Coston, J Hallenstein 11. 

C Vinson 12. 
13. 
14. 
15. 
16. 
17. 
IS. 
19. 
20. 
21. 
22. 
23. 
24. 
25. 
26. 
27. 
28. 
29. 

Recommended assignments for hearing 30. 
and/or deciding this case: 31. 

32. 
Full Commission -L Commission Panel 33.-Hearing Examiner Staff 34. - - 35. 
Date filed with CLK: 07/29/2008 36. 

37. 
Initials OPR 38. 

Staff Counsel 39. 
40. 

Section 3 - ChBlrman Co~etes Asslgnments are as follows: 

- Hearing Officer(s) 

Where panels are asslgned the senior Commlssloner is Panel Chairman: 
the identical panel decides the case. 
Where one Commissioner, a Hearing Examiner or a Staff Member is 
assigned the full Commission decides the case. 

PSC/CLK015-C (Rev. 04/07) * COMPLETED EVENTS 

Previous Current 

NONE 08/12/2008 
NONE 09/12/2008 
NONE 10/13/2008 

Prehearina 0 fficer 
Commissioners Hrg 

Exam 
Staff 

ALL I CT I ED I MM I AG I SK 
X I I I I I 

Commissioners ADM 

CT I ED I MM I AG I SK 

I I I I X 

Approved: 
Date: 



- -

Case Assignment and Scheduling Record Page 1 of 1J ..-.. ~ 
Section 1 - Office of Collll1ission C1erl. 

Docket No. 080439-EI Date Docketed: 07/08/2008 Title: Request for confidential classification of portions of review 
of fuel procurement hedging practices of Florida's investor
owned electric utilities, by Gulf Power Company. 

Company: Gulf Power Company 

Official Fi1 ing Date: ____ Expiration: 
Last Day to Suspend: 

Referred to: ADM CLK ECR CGeL) PIF RCP SGA SSC 
COO" indicates OPR) I X X X 

Section 2 - OPR Completes and returns to CLK in 10 workdays. Time Schedule 
Program Module A17 IWARNING: THIS SCHEDULE IS AN INTERNAL PLANNING OOCUfttENT 

IT IS TENTATIVE AND SUBJECT TO REVISION. 
Staff Assianments .FOR UPDATES CONTACT THE RECORDS SECTION:(850) 413-6770 

Due Dates 

OPR Staff R Gervasi [!] Current CASR revision level Previous Current 

1. .,. SAME 08/12/2008Recommendation to Office of General Counsel 
09/26/200809/12/20082. Order on Confidentia1itv 
10/27/200810/13/20083. Close Docket or Revise CASR 

4. 
5. 
6. 
7. 

Staff Coun~e1 R Gervasi 8. 
9. 

10. 
OCRs (ECR) P Lester, S Matlock ll. 


B McNultv 
 12. 

(RCP) inc,"nn 'I H::.l1~in 
 13. 

i V;ncnn 14. 
15. 
16. 
17. 
lS. 
19. 
20. 
21. 
22. 
23. 
24. 
25. 
26. 
27. 
28. 
29. 

Recommended assignments for hearing 30. 
and/or deciding this case: 31. 

32. 
Full COllll1ission ~Collll1ission Panel 33.-Hearing Examiner Staff 34. 

35. 
Date filed with elK: 09/0812008 36. 

37. 
Initials OPR 38. 


Staff Counsel 
 39. 
40. 

Sectlon 3 - Chalrman Completes Asslgnments are as follows: 


- Hearlnq 0 fficer( s) Prehearinq Officer 

Co!III1issioners Hrg Staff 


Exam 

ALL I CT IEDI MM IAGI SK 


I I I I I . 

COIIII1issioners ADM 

CT I ED I MM I AG I SK 

I I I TX 
Where panels are asslgned the senlor C0llll11SS10ner is Panel Chairman: 

the identical panel decides the case. 
 Approved: ~..1~Where one COllll1issioner, a Hearing Examiner or a Staff Member is 
assigned the full Commission decides the case. Date:9Ji?/oB 

PSC/CLK015-C (Rev. 04/07) .,. COMPLETED EVENTS 

X 


